B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)

02-07-2000 

U.S. Departm			
Patent and	Trades	<b>m</b> rk	Office

1.17.0	701200	JJJJ4 			.s.
To the Honora	ble Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pleas	se record the attached o	original docu	ments or copies the	ree
1. Name of Con	veying Party(ies): Masahiro AKETA	2. Name and Address Name:	•	Party(ies): CORPORATION	jc <b>5</b>
	Yasushi MATSUDA Yasuo FUJII Hajime YAMA Toshio NAKAHIRA	Internal Address:			
□ Additi	onal names of conveying parties attached.	Street Address:		kitsuhigashi 1-ch u, Osaka-shi	ome,
3. Nature of Cor.	nveyance:				
	signment	City, State, Zip:	Osaka, J	apan	
Execution Da	ate: 05 January 2000	☐ Additional n	ame(s) and	address(es) attac	ched
4. (A) Patent App	olication Number(s):	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.  4. (B) Patent Number(s):		Jiiou.	
application, the e	is being filed together with a new O5 January xecution date of the application is: 2000				
5. Name and Add Document Should	dress of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this d be Mailed:	Total Number of App Pate	lications and nts Involved:	1	
Name:	J. Ernest Kenney	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00	
Address:	Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	☐ Authorized to be  8. Deposit Account Num  ATTACH DUPLICATE CO	nber:	o deposi: account 02-0200  IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT AC	
	DO NOT USE T			THE STATE OF LACE	COO!41
a true	e best of my knowledge and belief, the forego e copy of the original document.	Ing is true and correct	ct and any a		
	. Ernest Kenney	MAMICE!		January 19,	2000
Name	e of Person Signing	Signature	_	Date	
	Total number of pages including bever sheet, atta	componts and document:	4		

02/02/2000 DTHOMAS 00000011 09487335

03 FC:581

(40.00 DP)

**PATENT REEL: 010522 FRAME: 0381**  ASSIGNMENT

Masahiro AKETA, Yasushi MATSUDA, Yasuo FUJII,

WHEREAS, I (we). Hajime YAMA and Toshio NAKAHIRA

whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

FUEL SUPPLYING DEVICE FOR ENGINE

(hereinafter referred to as the INVENT	TON) for which an application for United States !	Letters Patent was
🖾 executed on even date herewith		
cxccuted on:		
☐ filed on:	Scrial No.:	
☐ established by PCT International Patent Application No.:  designating the United States of America  filed:		

WHEREAS, KUBOTA Corporation

whose post office address is 2-47, Shikitsuhigashi l-chome, Naniwa-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan hereinaster referred to as Assiones, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEB, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEB in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNOB'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEB at ASSIGNOB'S request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOB'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEB that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOB in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOB'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Bacon & Thomas to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Assignor Name  Masahiro AKETA  Where Signed	Address c/o KUBOTA Corp., Sakai- Rinkai Factory of 3-8, Chikko Shinmachi, Sakai-shi, Osaka,
Sakai, Japan	Japan
January 5, 2000	Signature Latarity- etch
Witness (optional)	Wimess (optional)
Print/Type Hama	Print/Type Name
Synture	Signature

Continued on Next Pro-

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Page \_2\_\_\_

Assignor Name	Address C/O KUBOTA Corp., Sakai-
Yasushi MATSUDA	Rinkai Factory, of 3-8, Chikko
Where Signed	Shinmachi, Sakai-shi, Osaka,
Sakai, Japan	Japan
January 5, 2000	Yasush Matsuda
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature
Assignor Name Yasuo FUJII	Address c/o KUBOTA Corp., Sakai- Rinkai, Factory of 3-8, Chikk
Where Signed Sakai, Japan	Shinmachi, Sakai-shi, Osaka, Japan
January 5, 2000	Signature Frigit
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Prirs/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Si gradure
Assignor Name Hajime YAMA	Address C/O KUBOTA Corp., Sakai- Rinkai Factory of 3-8, Chikko
Where Signed Sakai, Japan	Shinmachi, Sakai-shi, Osaka, Japan
Date January 5, 2000	Signature Hajime Yama
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Typa Name	Print/Type Name

☐ Continued on Next Page

1.

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Page \_\_3\_

Assignor Name Toshio NAKAHIRA	Address c/o KUBOTA Corp., Sakai- Rinkai Factory of 3-8, Chikko
Where Signed Sakai, Japan	Shinmachi, Sakai-shi, Osaka, Japan
January 5,2000	Toshio Makahira
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Typo Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature
Assignor Name	Address
Where Signed	
Date	Signature
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature
Assignor Name	Address
Where Signed	
Date	Signature
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Priss/Type Name
Signature	Signature

☐ Continued on Next Page

**RECORDED: 01/19/2000** 

XAsWir.Aso (033192)